
As Alberta continues to battle the COVID-19 pandemic, 
AUPE and the Government of Alberta (GOA) have once 
again agreed to extend job protection for permanent 
employees.

A new Memorandum of Agreement was signed today 
(Wed., Aug. 12) that extends job-security provisions until 
Oct. 15. The agreement also delays bargaining for a new 
collective agreement to the same date.

The new memorandum is similar to the agreements signed 
at the end of March and in June that delayed bargaining 
and extended job security.

As Albertans continue to face both a health-crisis and an 
economic collapse, it’s important that AUPE members be 
able to focus on providing the vital services that people 
need now more than ever.
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GSBC BARGAINING UPDATE: JOB SECURITY 
EXTENDED AGAIN IN FACE OF CONTINUING PANDEMIC
Negotiations on new collective agreement also delayed to Oct. 15

GSBC NEGOTIATING TEAM MEMBERS:
Local 001 – Rebecca Leblanc leblare@gmail.com
Local 002 – Andrea Waywanko waywaa@hotmail.com
Local 003 – Dax Lydiard 003bargaining@gmail.com
Local 004 – Steve Eagles s-eagles@shaw.ca
Local 005 – Randy Ramsden r.a.ramsden@hotmail.com
Local 006 – Donna Smith xsmith@telus.net
Local 009 – Angela Pala rossieyork@shaw.ca
Local 012 – Ken Podulsky (GSBC Vice-chair) pudley68@telus.net

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF:
Dale Perry Negotiations Spokesperson
d.perry@aupe.org

Merryn Edwards Negotiations Spokesperson
m.edwards@aupe.org

Farris Sobhani Organizer
f.sobhani@aupe.org

Madelaine Sommers Organizer
m.sommers@aupe.org

Terry Inigo-Jones Communications
t.inigo-jones@aupe.org


